nVent CADDY Microfix Double Pipe Strap,
Adjustable
FEATURES
Fast installation of parallel pipes from a single anchor
Height adjustable
Category II noise reduction according to DIN EN ISO 3822-1
Compliant for sound insulation design according to DIN 4109
Reaction-to-fire classification is "E" in compliance with DIN EN 13501-1
SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature: -50 to 110 °C
Color: Black
Finish: Electrogalvanized
Material: Steel;EPDM-SBR Rubber
Table 1/2
Catalog
Number
Article Number NB/DN
Outer Diameter
(OD)
Width (W) Thickness (T) A
MDS019 400660 10 15 - 19 mm 20 mm 0.8 mm 60 mm
MDS035 400663 25 32 - 35 mm 20 mm 0.8 mm 90 mm
MDS023 400661 15 21 - 23 mm 20 mm 0.8 mm 60 mm
MDS015 400659 8 12 - 14 mm 20 mm 0.8 mm 60 mm
MDS028 400662 20 26 - 28 mm 20 mm 0.8 mm 90 mm
We connect and protect
nVent.com/CADDY | 1
Catalog
Number
Article Number NB/DN
Outer Diameter
(OD)
Width (W) Thickness (T) A
MDS043 400664 32 40 - 43 mm 20 mm 1 mm 90 mm
Table 2/2
Catalog Number Article Number B Static Load
MDS019 400660 54 mm 450N
MDS035 400663 65 mm 450N